# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian C Landry	06/26/2008
Sandro David Klein	06/27/2008
Hungbing Chen	06/27/2008
Daniel K Harden	07/01/2008
Hirotomi Teranishi	07/01/2008
David S Benavidez	07/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 W. Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321448

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500594325

Fax Number: (949)752-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: amcnally@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP

Address Line 1: 2033 GATEWAY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DM-2099 US

PATENT

REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0963

\$40.00 Z

CH S

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Chen
Total Attachments: 6 source=DM-2099 US ASSIGNMENT#page2	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0964

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Christian C. Landry
Sandro David Klein
Hungbing Chen
Daniel K. Harden
Hirotomi Teranishi
David S. Benavidez

of Harvard, Massachusetts
Cypress, California
Tustin, California
Palo Alto, California
Palo Alto, California
Santa Clara, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### ROUTER DESIGN

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 26 day of UNE

Christian C. Landry

WITNESSED

Signature Date:

une 26th 2008

Type or print name of witness

JOHN W CARLADANI

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0965

Executed this 27 day of	JUNE	, 2008.
WITNESSED: Signature: Date: Type or print name of witness  Hung-Bing Chen	7	Sandro David Klein
WITNESSED:  Signature:  Date:  Type or print name of witness  SKNDRO KLEIN	June 	Hungbing Chen
Executed this day of WITNESSED:		, 2008. Daniel K. Harden
Signature:		
Date:		

-Page 2 of 3-

Executed this day of	, 2008.
	Sandro David Klein
WITNESSED:	Sandio David Kiem
Signature:	
Date:	_
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2008.
<del></del>	Hungbing Chen
WITNESSED:	
Signature:	_
Date:	_
Type or print name of witness	
107	
Executed this / gt day of JULY	, 2008.
And the second s	001
	Daniel K. Harden
WITNESSED:	Daniel K. Haluen
Signature: 7/1/08 See atach	οθ
Date: CVAISICOL	2
Type or print name of witness	

California General All-Purpose ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }		
COUNTY OF SantaClasa;		
On July 1, 2008 before me, Sheila Meinecke, Notary Public,  Personally appeared HIVO HAVAEN  Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	$\Lambda$	
Signature Signature	(NOTARY SEAL)	
Sheila Meinecke		
My Commission expires December 19, 2008	SHEILA MEINECKE COMM. #1536722 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 19, 2008	
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is certificate to another document.	OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO  Title of Doc	HOVILY DOCKED & DM 209948	
Date of Do	' '	
signer(s) Ot Sand Davi	ner Than Named Above <u>Christian</u> Clandry, Lro David Klich, Hungbung Ch Ld S. Benavializ	

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0968

Executed this 157 day of July	, 2008.
WITNESSED: Signature: 71108  Date: 5ce attackol  Type or print name of witness Certificate	Hirotomi Teranishi
Executed this day of	, 2008.
WITNESSED:	David S. Benavidez
Signature: Date: Type or print name of witness	

Executed this day o	f, 2008,
WHTNIT OOF TO	Hirotomi Teranishi
WITNESSED:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this <u>15</u> day o	f JULY 1, 2008.
WITNESSED:\	Dzvid S. Benavidez
Signature: 7/15/08	MARIA PEPPER
	COMM. #1513724 z Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
Type or print name of witness  MARIA PEPER,	notary public Santa Clara County -
/	My Comm. Expires Sep. 16, 2008